FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		01-30-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) REC		hill Billy Almy (MD)
101500544			
	e Commissioner of 1.	10139632	The state of the s
			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
EATON CORPORATION / . 9 · O ! 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2584			Name: OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION
			Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			Street Address: 1960 KENNY ROAD
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address. 1900 KENNT ROAD
☑ Assignmer	nt	er	City: COLUMBUS State: OHIO Zip: 43210-1063
☐ Security A	greement Change of	of Name	
□ Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes☑ No
Execution Date: December 5, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: NA			
A. Patent Application No.(s) NA B. Patent No.(s) 5,393,950 5,558,785			
Additional numbers attached? Yes(☑ No)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name:	EATON CORPORATION	ON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:	ATTN: MITCHELL M	I. MUSIAL II	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	26201 NORTHWESTER P.O. BOX 766	RN HWY.	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275
City: SOUTHFIELD State: MI Zip: 48037			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.			
Mitchell M. Musial II Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No. 43,823			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Box Assignments			
FC:581 80.00 CH / Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 011461 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, an Ohio Corporation ("EATON"), Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 is the owner of the two (2) United States patents numbered 5,393,950 and 5,558,785 respectively; and

WHEREAS, **OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION**, 1960 Kenny Road, Columbus, Ohio 43210-1063, a 501(c)(3) corporation incorporated in Ohio ("**OSURF**"), is the successor as owner of the patents.

WITNESSETH

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

EATON hereby transfers, assigns and sets over unto OSURF, its successors and assigns, Eaton's entire right, title and interest in and to each of the United States patents 5,393,950 and 5,558,785 and the inventions described and claimed in the patents, each patent to be held and enjoyed to the end of the term for which it was granted or the end of the term of any reissue, renewal, or extension, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EATON if this Assignment had not been made.

WITNESS (as to both signatures):

EATON CORPORATION

its Vice President and General Counsel

And By E. R. tranklin

Its <u>Secretary</u>, <u>Associate General</u> Counsel

STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF COYAHOGA)

On this 5th day of December 2000 before me personally appeared T. R. Horst and E.R. Franklinto me personally known as the individuals who executed the foregoing instrument and who each acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same on behalf of EATON CORPORATION for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: _____

DORATO A. ROWE, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC — STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date Section 147.03 R. C.

> PATENT REEL: 011461 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 01/09/2001